
London Borough of Redbridge
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSPT seminar attendance
Kevin Wackett Head of Delivery and Development for Culture, Sport and Community Learning
John Pearce Planner

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Samantha Goodey Arts Development Officer samantha.goodey@redbridge.gov.uk
Richard Forrest richard.forrest@redbridge.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Catherine Ball Development Manager, Libraries and Community Learning Catherine.Ball@redbridge.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Gerard Greene Museum Manager gerard.greene@redbridge.gov.uk

Regeneration and Culture Event, Kings place 10/06/2009 (Advocacy)
Iain Varah Chief Culture, Sport & Community Learning Officer iain.varah@redbridge.gov.uk

The Case for Tourism, 18/08/2009 (Advocacy)
Iain Varah Chief Culture, Sport & Community Learning Officer iain.varah@redbridge.gov.uk

Improving London Libraries event, 01/12/2009 (Advocacy/Library Change Programme)
Alan Weinburg Cabinet Member for Leisure Alan.Weinberg@redbridge.gov.uk

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
Stefania Horne Head of Strategy, Performance & Projects Stefania.Horne@redbridge.gov.uk

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Alison Puddle Sport & Physical Activity Manager Alison.Puddle@redbridge.gov.uk
Shakira Greaves Events Officer (Community & Festivals) Shakira.Greaves@redbridge.gov.uk
Deirdre McGonagle Tourism and 2012 deirdre.mcgonagle@redbridge.gov.uk

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Gareth Morley
Catherine Ball
Vicky De Wit

London Cultural Improvement Programme Board
Ian Varah iain.varah@redbridge.gov.uk

Library Change Working Group: Common Standards
Gareth Morley Library Service Manager gareth.morley@redbridge.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Alison Selby alison.selby@redbridge.gov.uk
Lee Bird Parks Development Officer lee.bird@redbridge.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Gareth Morley Head of Culture and Libraries gareth.morley@redbridge.gov.uk 

Heritage Change Programme Workshops
Gareth Morley Head of Culture & Libraries Gareth.Morley@redbridge.gov.uk
Gerard Greene Museum Manager Gerard.Greene@redbridge.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Jacqueline Eggleston Project Manager Jacqueline.Eggleston@redbridge.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within your 
borough with the various strands of the programme.  The report  
predominantly features local authority staff but also details 
engagement from cultural organisations within your authority. For 
more information on the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


